Revolutionize Production through
worker creativity by pegasus!

'ABW-100

Integrated sewing unit for hemming bottoms of tubular goods
AMBAEIZY

Parts Catalog

AL PEBASUS.






B X 5

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page

FRETHERE oo e 2.3
HEHUAT A KBRS (1)=(2) - vrevrreerseeremmmsiemenienans 4-7
LU T R (1)~(2) e 8~11
FEHEAUVEIES +ververererenr oot 12-13
HEHIH 2 BB (1) -eeeemeememensormsons e 14~15
HESEAE DBIHE (1) -evevemererereessss st 16-17
RG g H =G AT L (D)(B) ererereerememruermacrimmenmnnninnces 18~23
RE g H AT 2L (D) reeeersrsreressmerismmeminennnanns 24~27
RPEHHE (1)=(2)--ererereereremsmmmmsminnennnn s 28-31
HEEBEL (1)=(2) weveeersseresmmsemnmssnminisnniniinsssssisaaans 32~35
HAIHER <everneerertereranconesosans e sttt 36~37
ORI (1)~(3)wevrererevessenssnmsminmsinisisi s 38~43
BEBEEERR «oveeeeenrnent e st 4445

INSTALLATION COMPONENTS ++eterveeenertrminmnierenieennns 23
FABRIC GUIDE MECHANISM(1)~(2) ++++++-erevsrreneueuenns 47
EDGE REGULATOR MECHANISM(1)~(2)-«-«rereeerrerenees 8~11
STACKING BAR MECHANISM:+vsvsesverrrerroresonivnrnrns 12-13
FABRIC HOLDER MECHANISM(1) -++evsvsvemneverennnnenees 14~15
FABRIC TENSIONER MECHANISM(1) -e+errereveneneerees 16~17
STACKER TYPE 1 (1)~(3) ++rserevsevesersumsususnrsinnnnncnnns 18~23
STACKER TYPE 2 (1)=(2) ++++ereerrermrarsrsiessinisrnissinnnnns 24~27
RP DEVICE MECHANISM(1)~{(2) +vsrerrsemesesersnnenines 28~31
SPECIFIC PARTS (1)~(2)-+ersererssnssvssnssnsnssinansananians 32-35
CONTROLLER #+e+1+tstseesessreeassarsresssassnnensrsseenaassnanes 36~37
ELECTRIC AND PNEUMATIC FITTINGS(1)~(3) +++++++: 38~43
DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE +++esssseresvessssserarneseesraries 44~45






TS

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
HeES

TRHM5863
350344-91
350509-91
205764
350389

004578
004562
210061
350507
350508

004501
004570
004905
350388

300607-UB
TRHM4047B
007093
747011
TRHM1512B

004334
TRHM4046
206338
000555
000516

%

ENE (M)

B HE

EBE&E ()

b5k = A&

AN Y -
NENXFILVEF /M8 X 80
NAARFEFWWEF /M6 X 30
B &

X B

7545 v b
NEBRFNWVE /M5 X 14
NBARENVEF /M5 X 35
AXzxv (E) /4.5
2N — Y —

I Y v ETR

(3 L5%YNo.535313080)
NI R

IV VvEMK
EyYitx v, /M5
7"7“/.1

=
NAEF NV /M8 X 25
F—7n (L)

7w ¥V a v ITA
VXXWNnE

7 -1 -

INSTALLATION COMPONENTS

NAME

REST BOARD ASS.
REST BOARD

INSTALLATION BRACKET ASS.

CUSHION RUBBER
SPACER

BOLT
BOLT
WASHER
ROD
BRACKET

BOLT

BOLT

SCREW

SPACER

BRACKET (KOMURA)

TRAY

MACHINE REST BOARD
SCREW

BUSHING

CAP

BOLT

TABLE (UPPER)
CUSHION RUBBER
V BELT

PULLEY

QT.

— R DO S O 00 B et b

s - O






K4 FEE (1)

REF.

NO.

PART NO.
MaES

TRHM4042A
300172
300294
004334
350461

007018-HU
TRHM4043
204585
004500-HU
TRHM4038

303448
TRHM5186
007204
TRHM4036A
004538

TRHM5036
TRHM4033
240422
007069-HC
TRHM3309

204888
007244
TRHM4037
204585
004500-HU

303448
004524-HU
TRHM4040
303448
007018-HU

210683
210684
007180
TRHM3584
007010-HU

TRHM3270
TRHM3268
303335
004518-HU
TRHM3332A

TRHM5046
TRHM3267
007027-HU
599001
513013

527006
TRHM3266
007079-HU
TRHM4538
007019-HU

R

NOFTEN
BN
ST

S B ED e

IEB

3}
A

NE [ A
N NN Y G7ms

4

—_

CHREVWEE YHiey FERSHE <OHEYH
NAN ST PHuBRED BEHpwZ N

RN OHE

R =R

HNHENE BSHR NN
N O WY EERww

HN AN
AN (I AN e o

| >}

>t

I >}

>}

AN ER A -
=M\ ¢ T
vaA 2
A AN

A A
N¥ N\« =

3
N
-

R
[ -

)

4 X6

IRV
AN
- =

\e
N
=\
> g_,.
X »&\
(@]

BN

TR AN A
X\:lv
Oy=
COQ,!

ENw VO

N\G
-

|~.

Y /M4 X6
v v

Y

Y /M3.5 %X 4.5
v /M3 X686

1 Fi
v b

g
.

(0¢]

>

[Ny X

L2+ u
eN (4)}
X X
[00] »

b,/ M5X10

M4 X 15

¥k, MEX10

Kb,/ M4x10
v

FNVEF/M6X10

YaA vk

N
-
a
!
Jt

NAME

BRACKET
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
BOLT

STOPPER

SCREW
BRACKET
WASHER
BOLT
LEVER

WASHER
BOLT
SCREW
SHAFT
SCREW

PULLEY

PULLEY ASS.
NEEDLE BEARING
SCREW

BRACKET

SPRING
SCREW
BRACKET
WASHER
BOLT

WASHER
BOLT
BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW

PIN

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

GUIDE

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE
BRACKET
WASHER

BOLT

SCREW

NUT

BRACKET

SCREW

FLOATING JOINT
AIR CYLINDER

SPEED CONTROLLER

BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE MECHANISM (1)

QT.

— e DN — — DN DD — S N e DO =D DN DO DD k= et — et DN DD b=t bt st — DD — — DN N —

DO — DO =~ DN






HEtA 4 R (2

REF.

NO.

SO0 Ul LoD

= et et
QL O —

DO — - = —
OSOWO IO,

DN DN
Ul LN —

LoD DN DY
QWO ™

FRYIFITICRN
AR DR =

v
(2]

W W
O WO oo

Bl el
> WD =

45

PART NO.
Mo FES

TRHM40394A
204585
007027-HU
TRHM3330
204585

007027-HU
TRHM32778B
303448
007019-HU
TRHM4041

007043-HC
TRHM4518
007043-HC
TRHM4519
TRHM3331

007043-HC
TRHM4520
TRHM3265A
3034438
007019-HU

350443
303448
007019-HU
513094
527006

350444-91
350446-91
303448
007143-HC
TRHM4517

007143-HC
TRHEM5131
TRHM5118
TRHEM5104
TRHM5103

TRHM5121
004538
TRHEM4153C
303448
004524-HU

004803
TRHM5120
007019-HU
TRHEMS5122
240049

TRHM5102
527006
240243
004554
TRHM5119

007066

N
N
M

A NA
N\
- Z

O

TG I UTC e TG
SN NN AN

272 2 -2

> 15N (@)}

e\

SCEPGCEY S BB S PENED W B e
=
"~

HENEE AEEVE AHBYH BuHRN

AN
RN
- 2

N

NV ED W
=\

ANV
2 A b~ uxvg

HHEBHN N HHERN

MREmE ST N EDBE W
[ Y
>n\ /\\=

N \‘th \-/A \‘\2:-‘“

X

VAN

BN G
v ad

~\

B
-

A A

>t

LA

N m=

B mEEINH BRAEACE CHESE Y g8
N OFHwl ol

ZTOANNm N BDIZwE BN W

X

—rlx

—~ s
%K\bﬂ
o ~—
~

X

X
»n

o]

uf
|
3

(9]
ol

(93]
()]

KN/ M4x10

FABRIC GUIDE MECHANISM (2)

NAME

BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW
BRACKET
WASHER

SCREW

BRACKET

WASHER

SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE

SCREW
NUT
BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW

BRACKET

WASHER

SCREW

AIR CYLINDER
SPEED CONTROLLER

BRACKET ASS.

GUIDE PLATE (FRONT) (ASS.)

WASHER
SCREW
AIR PIPE

SCREW
SCREVW
BRACKET
RING
BLOCK

COLLAR

SCREW

FABRIC GUARD ASS.
WASHER

BOLT

NUT
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER

AIR CYLINDER
SPEED CONTROLLER
COLLAR

SCREW

CONNECTING PLATE

SCREW

o
—

DO RS DN = S DN DO R D) = DO = DO = DO = DO = = DN = D D) DO D DY DO DO RN






T vEE (1)

REF.

NO.

(Yoo ol Ro s U A QO DD -

PART NO.
BmES

TRHM3195C
007216
TRHM3199A
004554
TRHM4701

007149
007193
TRHEM3197
240280
303448

007019-HU
007149
TRHM4056
007018-HU
TRHM32024

TRHM3203A
007108
TRHM4050
007043-HC
513094

527006
TRHM4072
TRHM4074
004554
TRHM4073

TREM53534
007010-HU
TRHM5388
007042
TRHM54534

303448

007143-HC
210585
004803
303448

007154-HC

=FcTBEN ®

B2 N

BN WX BHNWIIIE

HEHNBEH

RE3HEY

B EEE SENHEY WFH
e i

H

3

, N\

~
2

NN\
= &7
z [€%] (%]
o X X
w o

A AN SN BN ¢
NI

NN

AN
e
X

oS

ANV
X
()]

LA ZANA

PEE
[av)
X
N

N o

\:\\/\ N4
¢EBEN

g
[ X
oo

Farvirog -3 -

NENFrm
S ule |

~

o

/

11 RS )

e U IR RN
~\ ¥

—

hx v /M3 X 3.5

EDGE REGULATOR MECHANISM (1)

NAME

BRACKET
SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
LINK

SCREW
SCREW
BRACKET
BEARING
WASHER

SCREW
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW

NUT

SCREW

COVER

SCREW

AIR CYLINDER

SPEED CONTROLLER
STOPPER
GUIDE/SHAFT
SCREW

BRACKET

GUIDE

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

AIR BLOWER COMPLETE

WASHER
SCREW
WASHER
NUT
WASHER

SCREW

QT.

—_0\ = DN — DN - DO — DD = DN P DN R S [ N — DN b

DO DD DY



o\
O
Y ’ TRHM4525
\—’b TRHMAS24 /2

TRHM4523 '
®)

L_.TRHM4064A

— TRHM4067

L_.TRHM4068



T oaVEE (2

REF.
NO.

000 -3 U DS

PART NO.
B E T

TRHM40574A
TRHEM5131
TRHM5104
TRHM5103
TRHEM40654

TRHM5121
004538
TRHM5123
240243
004554

TRHM5102
527006
TRHM5119
007066
TREM4522

303448
007018-HU
TRHM4526
3034438
007018-HU

TRHM5387A
303448
007019-HU
004554
TRHM4069

007143-HC
TRHM4070
007143-KC
TRHM53834A
303550

007010-HU
TRHM5386
303550
007154-HC
TRHEM5449

A
7345 v b
B x ¥

¥ E b

i

A B S

h -
ExY /" M4x6
Bt x v

h 5 -

2 vY,/ M3x3
7YY vy -
A -Favio
iR
Bitx v/ M4
K FEH

B &

¥zxV,/ M4xX86
wHE ($8)

B &

¥xv,/ M4x686
T3 hy y b

B &
Fxrv,/M4x8
X2 Y,/ M3 x3
HLEHTAF (M)
2V, M4 X5,
i

L xvY,/ M4 x5,
73545 9 b

B &

ExV/ M3X6
£1W (4)

&

YT xv,/ M3x3
R&E (4)

i

[9)}

EDGE REGULATOR MECHANISM (2]

NAME

BRACKET
SCREW
RING
BLOCK
BRACKET

COLLAR
SCREW
SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW

AIR CYLINDER
SPEED CONTROLLER
CONNECTING PLATE
SCREW

AIR BLOWER

WASHER
SCREW

ATR BLOWER COMPLETE

WASHER
SCREW

BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW
SCREW

SAFETY COVER ASSEMBLY

SCREW
PLATE
SCREW
BRACKET
WASHER

SCREW
GUIDE ASSEMBLY
WASHER
SCREW

AIR BLOWER COMPLETE

—11 —

QT.

DO — DN~ DN — DO DD Pt e et et s bt et et IND W DO DN — DD b e p

DN DN~ B






HE L OV BEE

REF. PART NO.
NO. H&E S

1 TRHM5142
2 204585

3 004500-HU
4 301850

5 TRHM3886

6 301985

7  TRHM5190
8 303448

9 004524-HU
10 TRHM5088

11 527007

12 TRHM4536A
13 TRHM3970

14 004584

15 TRHM3876A

6 004537

17 TRHMS5168
18 004524-HU
19 TRHM4928A
20 240305

21 TRHM4506
22 004500-HU
23  TRHM4507
24 004911

25 TRHM4443

26 004543
27T 004540

3
3

o

-

»

N

M5 X 10
)

MNCHRN R
BN

NIRNTI:: =N
S
p (I
T TS
/\T

-\

M4 X 10

HOFRE- N
N B %
I}
N <= &
- U AR
AN A
- 1\
u]
|
|
!

B owm
>

M4 X 5
k
Wb,/ M4X10

=i AT
SEY G
IS NN

/M5 X 10
) /4.1

HANDHY SFESIWE #5HEuN
¢ S

N B
LRI BN 15 T
NN\ S~
22 -\—H-ré'v'
[$1 >N N
X X
00

Eat
M N

kxxY /M4 Xx10

NAME

BRACKET ASS.
WASHER

BOLT
BRACKET ASS.
BRACKET

BUSHING

RING

WASHER

BOLT

AIR CYLINDER

SPEED CONTROLLER
BRACKET

SHAFT

SCREW

SHAFT

SCREW

BRACKET

BOLT

SHAFT

CUSHION RUBBER

BRACKET
BOLT
BRACKET
SCREW
AIR PIPE

SCREVW .
SCREW

STACKING BAR MECHANISM

QT.

— e DN DN —_ DN = DO — DN D DD = DN DN

— e DN)

—_






HthiR o B (1]

REF. PART NO.
NO. B EEE

1 TRHM3968

2 210061

3 204293

4 004562

5 TRHM3966B
6 303335

T 204293

8 004518-HU
9 TRHM5088

10 527007

11 TRHM3967B
12 004911

13 TRHM5107

14 301850

15 TRHM3886

6 301985

17 TRHM5190

18 303448

19 004524-HU
20 TRHM5097

21 004518-HU
22  TRHM3971A
23 TRHM3970

24 004584

25 TRHMS5143

26 004500-HU

27 3018590
28 TRHM3886
29 301985

30 TRHM5190

31 004500-HU
32  TRHM5157
33 TRHM3970
34 004538

35 TRHM4963

36 007043-HC

% PR

7354 v b

B &

N R EE
NAERFNWEN MB X 30
73 v b

B &

N R EE
NEANFEWNVEF M6 X 10
7 YY) vy -
AE—-—Faviroe-—-35 -
73545 v b
AKxv (F) /4.1

+ v b

73545 9 b (M)

7345 v b

Ty ¥

1B 2 g

B &

NBEBRENF /ML X10
JO—F 4 v aqg vh
NEBRKFNVEF/ M6X10
73545 v b

i
NAEARIEX2Y,/M4x10
73545 v b

ANARENVF /M5E5X10
7345 v b (#)

? S v b

7'7:/:.

1k » &
NARKXWVEF/M5X10
TS5 v b

i

IEx Y /M4 X6

YR (M)

mxv /M4 X8

FABRIC HOLDER MECHANISM (1]

NAME

BRACKET
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
BOLT

BRACKET

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
BOLT

AIR CYLINDER
SPEED CONTROLLER

BRACKET
SCREW

NUT

BRACKET ASS.
BRACKET

BUSHING

RING

WASHER

BOLT

FLOATING JOINT

BOLT
BRACKET
SHAFT
SCREW
BRACKET

BOLT
BRACKET ASS.
BRACKET
BUSHING
RING

BOLT

BRACKET

SHAFT

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE ASS.

SCREW

QT.

DODD — bt (B et DO et b2 DD — DO DI DO DD = = = D = DO — DO DO DD B i s

—— = DN






HHhek U BHE (1)

REF. PART NO.
NO. W E S

1 TRHM45104
2 004518-HU
3  TRHM4535
4  TRHM3953
5 204585

6 004516

7  TRHM5146
8 004518-HU
9  TRHM5160
10 TRHM5159

11 TRHM5040
12 TRHM5187
13 TRHM5158
14 201635
15 005060

16 TRHMS5147
17 004518-HU
18  TRHM5148
19 004518-HU
20 TRHMS101

21 004518-HU
22  TRHM5099

23 527007

24 TRHMS5100

25 TRHM5150

26 TRHM5188
27  TRHM5149

28 004540
29 004568
30 TRHM5153
31 007052
32 TRHM3950A
33 204585

34 004500-HU
35 TRHM39514

36 004522

37 TRHM5163
38 004518-HU
33  TRHM3957
40 TRHM3956

41 3034438

42 007018-HU
43 TRHM3948B
44 TRHM5188

45 TRHM5297

46 TRHM5254

£

-~

o\
N

<
T/‘\
AN::

2~
»
X

10

!

BNy p
N

(&2}
[\G]
O

BN A X
vzv
(o)}

X

10

NOW B S N B e B
/'\‘,-/\

NN RN
O AN

RIS
rrerR

* <
< 2
-
=
2\

X 15

A |
R A T
N AR AN
(@]
oo
X
N
o1

PRI R B i AN AN

[0 et

ENF A MBX15

NMER OO T RSP BOENCEN FRESHY

N S
RN

NCEED S
TR
- AN

EA AN

;AN
S

s EINE NOHE T H
{
\J
{

2
=
X

X X

SESh<
S

BE D
SIRE 1
S AN
RS

- r

NN\

2z @
a o

o o

N,
X!
<3
\2

-

FABRIC TENSIONER MECHANISM (1]

NAME

BRACKET ASS.
BOLT

NUT

STOPPER
WASHER

SCREW
BRACKET ASS.
BOLT
BRACKET ASS.
BRACKET

NEEDLE BEARING
BOLT

SHAFT

COLLAR

SCREW

BRACKET

BOLT

BRACKET

BOLT

METAL FITTINGS

BOLT

AIR CYLINDER
SPEED CONTROLLER
JOINT

LEVER

BOLT

LEVER

SCREW

SCREW
BRACKET ASS.

SCREW
LEVER-SHAFT
WASHER

BOLT
BRACKET

SCREW
BRACKET ASS.
BOLT

SHAFT
ROLLER

WASHER
SCREW
LEVER
BOLT
BOLT

BRACKET

QT.

Ll aa i A B o it ~ P pmd ek b [N el et ancd — e N - DO — DD = A DO - 00 DN Pt et BN = BN 0N 0O DO e

B Pt e et



/

~
~.

N
3 [ PP
N oﬁ/\'
_ TRHM5128
/TRHM5|27
TRHM3999 @

TRHMS5126

TRHM4021

.....................

TRHM4005
@'[TRHMAOOA
TRHMA4003A




Ry h— 9471 1]

REF.

NO.

L5000 ~3 O Ul LD

bt et b e et
O b QO DD =

DN Pt — s
DWW ~I DN

0O £ 03 0O DD
Qb O DO —

0D DI DN
03 O

LI DO
OO

C G2 L0 O W
b Lo DD —

A O 03 O
— OWwWoo -1 O,

> B o
S O DN

T o oo o Wb
QW ~I D

oy
0O

PART NO.
;B ES

TRHEM4008B
TREM5086
TRHMS5085
TRHM5082
004111

TRHEM5137
004500-HU
TREM5138
204585
004500-HU

TRHM4269C
204585
303067
004500-HU
TRHM5124

204585
004500-HU
TRHM5125
204585
004500-HU

TREM4298A
303335
004518-HU
TRHEMS5105
TREM4261A

303335
004518-HU
TRHM5098
004518-HU
TREMS5090

004518-HU
527007
TREM40064A
300172
TRHEM5189

TRHM4025A
300172
004504-HU
TREM4026
004911

TRHM5129
300172
TRHEM5184
TRHM4016B
300172

300294
004504-HU
TREM4015
204585
004500-HU

TRHM4268
004500-HU

HN N
N A oh
3

N TN A N

RN
<\
-2
[¥;]
X
(@]

HECHEBE wH . BH HEuwHEY
S

FE N N ED T R v

A RN
A4

HREYHERBR WeHB Y
RN

%
N

~ 1 vl

~ N\

BucBH AREBH Kb~
S
s

BN HBENHE S
FDWN N BDUABDIE NENDDE NI NNO N o SEw
I\

b\
A A

NAME

BASE ASS.
CASTER
ADJUSTER
PLATE
SCREW

BRACKET ASS.
SCREW
BRACKET
WASHER
SCREYW

GUIDE

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREY

BRACKET

WASHER
SCREW
BRACKET
WASHER
SCREVW

BRACKET

WASHER

SCREW

SHOCK ABSORBER
BRACKET

WASHER

SCREW

FLOATING JOINT
SCREW

AIR CYLINDER

SCREW

SPEED CONTROLLER
GUIDE ASSEMBLY
WASHER

SCREW

BASE ASS.
WASHER
SCREW
TABLE
SCREW

BASE ASS.
WASHER

KNOB
BRACKET ASS.
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

BRACKET
WASHER

SCREW

BRACKET
SCRE¥

STACKER TYPE1 (1)

QT.

DD 00D b s

Pt

——
Do [op)

LD AR LO U Ok e DB IO DI R B RD m DD BB D S DO 00 T






Rdyh— 5471 2

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
BaFES

TRHM4266
004010
TRHM4295A
3034438
201252

004524-HU
004328
004818
TRHM4265
204585

004500-HU
TRHM5089
TREMS107
TRHM5092
527007

TRHM4274
TRHEM5084
202901

TRHM4299
TRHM4300

004538
Q04122
TREMS083
07018-HU

Bk
e v % BB BN W

HNHE NEFAY uNHRE

.

e

e

SEBENHEN R

h SECERN T

U2 AN

AR
& \ 2

R I A
weEN B

R S\ S I S

R AN

N
7"g'7"

=N\
¢ =2

b n B
1
\GO"I

3

A NN

pe

v ad

RER

5x10

NN
2z
o

. ©

N
s { X
s D —
(o] a o
}

By KX
X
o>

o
ot

$

N

§

NAME

BRACKET

SCREW

BRACKET
WASHER

SPRING WASHER

SCRE¥
BOLT
NUT
BRACKET
WASHER

SCREW

AIR CYLINDER

NUT

BUSHING

SPEED CONTROLLER

BRACKET
BUSHING
RING
SHAFT
BRACKET

SCREW
SCREW
PLATE
SCREW

—_ 9] -

STACKER TYPE! (2}

o
=

o e DN B e

DO DI = e o B 00 DO s

DO = D o pe

[ o 28 GO R W\ ]






Ay yHh— 9471 (3)

REF.

NO.

PART NO.
Mo FES

TRHM4263
204585
004500-HU
TRHM4264
204585

004500-HU
TRHM4262
TRHM4273
TRHM5087
TRHM5106

TRHM3894A
004502
301850
204585
303067

004501
TRHM4961
302018
302017
004525

004124
302014
004501
302015
004501

302012
004525
004124
004803
302011

004501
004805
302013
004525
302016

004525
302019
004525
TRHM4302
301882

004525
302021
303335
204293
004304

302022
303448
004122
TRHM4301A
TRHMS5171

I
Lo
-

NN
-2
(&)}
X
—_
o

BYHBEY x
AN

SENAHH Y UNNH
SRR BN AT AN AN T
B IuYy —¢3Iv\v
v \\H NEECERN
g

A\
we N N\ B
£
o
X
[

YW EE N vEDw NS
-

F AR
N,

5 X 14

L A VI

HEHEH
) S KR

5xX 14

NN
> 27g”

A

OHEE
N\
=
>

R R VR E VIR U £ U BN

PN AN
N

3 W=
gx
U]P—‘

N[
[

«
Yzz
GOSN NN N\
|

SN

EiBNE CEBRNF HKE3A

*m I

&
v /M6 X 16

Al D+ BNDUNS

NN HEHE N

NAME

BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW
BRACKET
WASHER

SCREW

BRACKET
BRACKET

SHOCK ABSOBER
NUT

BASE

SCREW

BRACKET ASS.
WASHER

SPRING WASHER

SCREW
SHAFT
SPRING
BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW
BLOCK (4)
SCREW
BLOCK (B)
SCREW

COLLAR
SCREW
SCREW
NUT
SPRING

SCREW
NUT
COLLAR
SCREW

ECCENTRIC COLLAR

SCREW
STOPPER
SCREW
SHAFT
KNOB

SCREW

BRACKET
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

STOPPER
WASHER
SCREW
TABLE
SPONGE

STACKER TYPE1 (3)

QT.

W B DO DD — e DN DO W DN — — — = DN B DN = DD oo R DO DO o0 OO0 00 DN W — == DN DO — DO DD —

—e— DN DN DD






27 yvh— 9472 (1)

REF.

NO.

pegio WL R S A

PART NO.
W EFS

TRHEM4026A
TRHM5926

TRHM6005

TREM6013
TRHMB011
TRHM5908
TRHM6012
TRHMS887
TRHM5888
TRHM5886
TRHM6010
TRHME009
TREMEOOT

TREMB008
TRHMB006

TRHM5880
TRHM6004

TRHM5888

TREM5883
TRHME014
TRHEM5889
TRUM5880
TRHMSB81

TRHEM5893
TREM5892

TRHEM5834

I =

ok NG i

SHHEZEH ®

AEWER IENES
RN R S
T A

2 2ot
= 9 > %
M Ll T, o

RUR
f -

~
<
-

<

W B RS
- |

NI T HE O ENFHN

3

Y
K

B LR NTHCO B
-

W e Y
PURCEE 4

s THE cBOFK v
N | B~
He T ¢ HIw
¥ oy TN

= i

¥

>
i

~
£

T uNig

NTREE VIR ST VAUE (RN -2
\{1 r
{

~HE H}FET L

N
S
B

VR & R

e

v

NAME
TABLE
SCREW
BOLT
BOLT
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW
BOLT

THEHELE

ZOEL

v

¢ EOG
Ny I
| @&

§
~- & A
A T
7w

%

BOLT

SCREW
BRACKET

SHAFT
SPRING
RING
STOPPER
SCREW

AIR CYLINDER
BOLT
WASHER

GUIDE

—-TW Y S~y

SPRING WASHER
SCREW
SCREW

&

SCREW
SCREW

STACKER TYPE2 {1]

QT.
1
10

o —

o OO P — OO St bond I et e

— D DO 0N O

[ N S N ) T

b B DO

bt et = QA

[






2y uh— F472 (2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. HREFS % W NAME
1 TRHM5769 YN F N -
2 NENFE N BOLT
3  TRHMS5884 Hhx v N—BfE
4 SNEEN B BOLT
5  TRHM5581 24y N —HEER
6 TRHM5999 1 BLOCK
7 TRHM6000 i SHAFT
8 TRHM6001 I 7T =Y vy - AIR CYLINDER
g TRHEM6003 H-=vaAg vk
10 TRHM5767 Yy v ¥ -V aAYE
11 TRHM5870 Ay VY Y =T 3Hhy v b
12 TRHM5768 Ny 3N~
13 NER AN BOLT
14 TRHM5885 Y I NN-HFE
15 KB KWV EF BOLT
6 NEE NP BOLT
17 TRHM5999 i< BLOCK
18 TRHM6000 i SHAFT
19 TREM6002 L7 =Yy - AIR CYLINDER
20 TRHM6003 =Wy aA b
21 TREM5767 Yy v~ a4 vt
22 NBEXENE BOLT
23  TRHM5871 A INR—-VY T -Fy
24 a2 BOLT

STACKERTYPE2 (2]

QT.

— e et BND DD OO = DN — — OO b~ = DO 00 DO = DO

DI i N






RPEEtE (1)
REF. PART NO.
NO. MRESH
1 3507489
2 004518-HU
3 350750
4 007019-HU
5 240293
6 204734
7 350752
8§ 350753
9 004535
10 350751
11 303448
12 004524-HU
13 350754
14 350755
15 204585
16 513066
17 527006
18 240349
19 004500-HU
20 350763
21 007079-HU
22 350758-91
23 350757
24 350756
25 240142
26 350759
27 007069-HC
28  TRHM4534
29 007079-HU

3

NN AN
CU Y

N
SRS -
NN
Tg hr ad
%

X

[

b, M4x10
]

)B@)»}

NNy

7
N7

g
!
NG
!

M5 X 10

NN B OB LSHE O SEFENE SEYOEY ®
N N B BHD wee

RIS NN
NN =

TE T U

saxaagH
~ &

&:‘501

~ X

(o))

Ne=ow
= BAN TN (I
YN N

HYHE
-%ut%

NAME

BRACKET
BOLT
BRACKET
SCREW
BUSHING

RING
BRACKET
SHAFT
SCREW
BRACKET

WASHER

BOLT

SPRING GUIDE
SPRING
WASHER

AIR CYLINDER
SPEED CONTROLLER
JOINT

BOLT

BRACKET

SCREW

ROLLER ASSEMBLY
ROLLER

SLEEVE

BEARING

-SHAFT

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

RP DEVICE MECHANISM (1)

QT.

DN = bt bt A [T e b = — e NI DN — 0 DN DI DN = = et

DO DD~



801005A91

801005-91

351271
l:151270

-TRHM5389



RPERE (2)

REF. PART NO.
NO. MmEFES

TRHM3430A
300172
300294
004334
240042

350760-D
350652-91
004538
004550
240290

@O0 ~ID  UTb WD

11 TRHM5094
12 TRHM5035
13 TRHM34134A
14  TRHM5040
15 004518-HU

16 TRHM3414A
17 TRHEM5093
18  TRHM3424
19 TRHM3423
20 004543

21 TRHM4035A
22  TRHM4032

23 004538

24 TRHM3411

25 TRHM5864

26  TRHM3412

27 004543

28 TRHM5178

29 TRHMS5391

30 007027-HU

31  351269-91
32 007079-HU

SEN R
KD i - B

Floasye wiRENN B

HEwEY BYEFITE EuouyZ >
Nz | BOp B A N e

SITA A A A

5
pe

FR

row b

BE &

F b

.._7'

) — (F) (#)
Y/ M4 X6
/M4 X 10

I NN
IRV E

v b ()

v b

FARTY T
RENFMBEX10
Y oa

-‘;‘,_

- 7

v ,/M4 X 4

I vy T—-0~ (#)
/M4 X6

I vy T -9y~ (#)
v /M4 X 3
vy T -9 - (#)
Y/ M4 X 4
ISR

H (#)

x Y ,/M5 X 8

B (#)
X/ ¥/ MB X B

NAME

BRACKET
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
BOLT

WASHER

SLEEVE
PULLEY
SCREW
SCREW
TIMING BELT

TIMING BELT
BRACKET ASS.
BRACKET

NEEDLE BEARING
BOLT

SHAFT
BUSHING
ROLLER
SLEEVE
SCREW

SHAFT
PULLEY ASS.
SCREW
PULLEY ASS.
SCREW

PULLEY ASS.
SCREVW
TIMING BELT
AIR BLOWER
SCREW

AIR BLOWER
SCREW

RP DEVICE MECHANISM (2]

QT.

DO — D 0O — r~ DN OO DO bt bt LaaslE ST AT QT A V] CoO DO BN DO -~

DO = DO

—






HAm (1)

REF. PART NO.
NO. M E &S
1 TRHM3425
2 007022
3 004543
4 004514
5  TRHM4317
6 TRHM5172
7 TRHM3429
8 TRHM5173
9 3034438
10 007196
11 TRHM4052A
12 007126
13 004535

14 TRHM5095
15 TRHMS5185

16 527006
17 TRHM5117
18 3034438
19 TRHMS5116
20 303448

21 007018-HU
22 TRHM5130

23 303448

24 007018-HU
25 TRHM4054A

26 007069-HC
27 TRHM5036
28 TRHM4033
29 240422

30 TRHM4034A

31 007069-HC
32 TRHM4401B
33 303448

34 007019-HU
35 350331-91

36 TRHM5091
37 350336

38 004524-HU
39 TRHMS5244
40 004543

41 007139

3

D VAR

< NN\
-2 2=
O b
X X X
Ol > —
I

g >
<

-~ ()

HBEFHYSE VWFEFEHF »
N

&
AN

T I 25#H =

4 X 4

By #R
4 X 12

SheRFE
Ha N\ |
w
X
N

S S,

/M3 X 17

v bhbo -3 -

SIS
I
- U

BN
A4
-

IS
X
(o]

BN H
3\
NN
=

AN
-2
N
X
o

(2}
w

- (#)

A WxEBDuy BDudpum FHayedd SR S o W

ERZACANA
R N
2N =R
NGBS
<= | & X

=Ny
N
N, |

NG
SN
-2
N
X
o))
w

v /M4 x 8

T D e

¥

4 x10

X m S

€\
=

moONNHEER SHBNH
YN )=

N
3N
\3

NAME

SIDE COVER
SCREW
SCREVW
SCREW
BRACKET

RUBBER PLUG

CLOTH PLATE ASSEMBLY
FLAT SPRING

WASHER

SCREW

PLATE (FOR REINFORCEMENT)

SCREW
SCREW
CYLINDER
BOLT

SPEED CONTROLLER
BRACKET
WASHER
BRACKET
WASHER

SCREW
BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW

PULLWY

PULLEY ASS.
NEEDLE BEARING
SHAFT

SCREW
BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW

AIR BLOWER

VALVE
LATCH
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW

SPECIFIC PARTS (1)

— DD DD = el e e S Sl o [NCIEI Y C DO = = O bt b b bt e b P

DO — = =






ERMa 2

REF. PART NO.
NO. BEEFF

1 TRHM43874A
2 210307
3 007066
4  TRHM4388A
5 303448

6 007018-HU
7  TRHM5037

8§ 007043

9  TRHM4501

10 TRHM5392

11 TRHM5394

12 TRHM5394A
13 TRHM5394B
14  TRHM5393

15 210100

16 TRHM4837
17 TRHM4826
18 250321-91
19 TRHM41974
20 TRHM41494A

21 210100

22  TRHM4837
23 TRHM4150B
24 007143-HC
25 TRHM4423A

26 303448
27 007018-HU
28  TRHM4424A
29 303448
30 007018-HU

31  TRHM4533A
32 007010-HU
33 TRHM4913

34 303448
35 004527
36 004020

SPECIFIC PARTS (2]

& NAME QT.
TS5y b BRACKET 1
BWREE WASHER 1
B x Y/ M4 SCREW 1
H N — COVER 1
B & WASHER 2
T x Y,/ M4x6 SCREW 2
wWBw (A AUXILTARY PLATE ASS. 1
mx v ,/M4 X 8 SCREW 3
A S SCREW 1
mAHA FH CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (FRONT) 1
2R - - SPACER 1
Z AR = - SPACER 1
2R - - SPACER 1
xR PLATE 1
B & WASHER 1
) 7 KNOB 1
£ VR (A SLIDE PLATE ASS. 1
2o (#) SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
Xk BOLT 1
wAHA FHE CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (REAR) 1
4 WASHER 1
J 7 KNOB 1
W (&) FABRIC GUARD (REAR) 1
L xV,/ M4x%x5.5 SCREW 2
TF7 =4 AIR PIPE 1
2 & WASHER 1
Ex Y,/ M4X6 SCREW 1
74T () AIR PIPE ASS. 1
B & WASHER 1
Fxv,/ M4X6 SCREW 1
75y b BRACKET 1
ExY/ M3X6 SCREW 2
75w b BRACKET 1
K & : WASHER 2
RBERENVF /M4Xx8 BOLT 2
LxV,/ M2.5%X12 SCREW 2






Il AR

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
Moo F S

350701-91
350700-SA
004905
350699-SA
005476

350698-5SA
004507
004809
004809
350697

204888
007269
350696
004100
204586

748015

3

SENENKE N
B o Nwuit
N R =

3t H B B
BESET 33 I3 N | uy
NN\ 7
22\
OOOOZ
(0]

B e

_k\
P
N R
el ol R

Ea A
—\-r\
<

0o

v FIN%

SHENEE NS

it
i
N
P’
AN
-

NAME

ROD ASSEMBLY
BRACKET
SCREW

FRAME

NUT

BRACKET
BOLT
NUT

NUT
BRACKET

SPRING

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

BAND

CONTROLLER

QT.

— DD bt et —— B = DN

DO DO DO &

>



=48 (3-phase)

@%*E (1-phase)

200V B

@ 100V £ (for 100V)

2zov £ (for 220V)

24ov £ (for 240V)




EiRECE (1) ELECTRIC AND PNEUMATIC FITTINGS (1]

REF. PART NO.

NO. WMmESE % W NAME QT.
1 801005491 w®ZE&E=E-— % (#) MOTOR COMPLETE 1
2 801005-91 w®ZEHE=E-—3 () MOTOR COMPLETE 1
3 742348-92 T - R #} EARTH WIRE 1
4  T42455A91 =2 —F CORD 1
5 T742455-91 2 - F CORD 1
6 561010-91 EHEF SOLENOID VALVE 1
7 716015-91 [E3¥x# H 4 REVOLUTION DETECTOR 1
8 712013-91  A#ik & v 4 - CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR 1
9 742372-91  thiEa - F JUNCTION CORD 1
10 805007-91 x¥F vy ¥ v ®—4% () STEPPING MOTOR COMPLETE !
11 742457-91 thiflgza — F JUNCTION CORD 1
12 742464-91 thiEa —F JUNCTION CORD 1
13 712039-91 7 A4 N—k V¥ SENSOR 1
14 712463-91 thiga - F JUNCTION CORD 1
15 712040-91 HuwEL & ¥ SENSOR 1
16 712038-91 7 7z A4 /X—=+® ¥ H SENSOR 1
17 716000-91 MRHF L ¥ SENSOR 1
18 303511 EFH92A v F PUSH SWITCH 1
19 7420674 ik a — F JUNCTION CORD 1
20 742454-91 w3 —F JUNCTION CORD 1
21 702022-91 ERWELZRA v F SWITCH 1
22 742462-91 dhffa — F JUNCTION CORD 1
23 742473-91 ik a - F JUNCTION CORD 1
24 742459-91 Hfka - F JUNCTION CORD 1
25 760266-9U BWEFX v 7 X BOX/POWER SUPPLY 1
26 742257-91 B/Ea - F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
27 742257491 EH a3 - F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
28 742257B91 BWHF a3 - F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
29 742257C91. BHEa - F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
30 750006491 BEHHKKX v 27 2 (#H) POWER JUNCTION BOX ASS. 1
31 750006B91 EEDHKE v s 2 (H) POWER JUNCTION BOX ASS. 1
32 708021-91 7 v bR A v F FOOT SWITCH 1
33 708021491 7 v b R A v F FOOT SWITCH 1
34 750000 WEF A TERMINAL BOARD 1
35 742465 2% v a-F CORD 1
36 742460-91 h#ga— ¥ JUNCTION CORD 1
37 350781 AN — COVER 1
38 742458-91 hffa — F JUNCTION CORD 1
39 760267-9U ®EKX v 2 X BOX 1



13

14 601000

601130



g (2 ELECTRIC AND PNEUMATIC FITTINGS (2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. M@ EFS Z W NAME QT.
1 TRECl422 RNF T 5T PLUG 1
2 TREC1439 IANF 2 -7 TUBE 2
3 TREC1379 B A SOLENOID VALVE 1
4 TREC1423 T NVF Vo b SOCKET 1
5 TREC1383 & F JOINT 1
6 562036-91 EEHF (#) SOLENOID VALVE ASS. 1
7 TREC1421 = JOINT 2
8 601143 #* F JOINT 2
9 522009 74 NM% - LFal—-% - FILTER/REGULATOR 1
10 541001 =ANV ERNXLVT 'VALVE 1
11 598000 A4 LV VY- 1
12 601129 % F JOINT 1
13 562035-91 BEH () SOLENOID VALVE ASS. 1
14 601131 W F JOINT 1
15 601139 ZrY=FxzNFK ELBOW 1
16 601081 h7T 57357 PLUG 1
17 601035 AT 3V 75w b COUPLER SOCKET 1
18 601076 % F JOINT 1
19 601136 #F JOINT 1
20 601143 W F JOINT 2



— 42 —



fCiRicE (3) ELECTRIC AND PNEUMATIC FITTINGS (3)

REF. PART NO.

NO. W m&ES % W NAME QT.
1 601037 = JOINT 1
2 601112 1 F JOINT 1
3 601140 #F JOINT 1
4 601140 # F JOINT 1
5 601112 B F JOINT 3
6 601037 #*F JOINT 2






EBELEE DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE

REF. PART NO.

NO. e &FEEH % W NAME QT.
1 TRHMS5176 RahE SUCTION PIPE 1
2 TRHMS177 U ¢ SUCTION PIPE 1
3  TRHM5180 F - 2 HOSE 1
4  TRHMS175 A B SUCTION PIPE 1
5 255568 AT PIPE 1
6 255541 #F JOINT 1
7 600154 F - 2 HOSE 1
8  TRHMS5174 x R ELBOVW 1
9 004120 +FERNA YV FEIHhRY SCREVW 4
10 302633 AR =~ SPACER 4
11 256031 Bt x v SCREW 4
12 600174 BT R 1
13 TRHM5185 B 7 A 1
14 601115 #F JOINT 1
15 TRHM4386 737 v b BRACKET 2
16 305020-91 SLEL (#H) DUST BAG 1
17 004911 RKx v : SCREW 4
18  TRHM4385 7N — COVER 1
19  TRHM5881 ANEBRENVE M4XxX86.5 BOLT 4



EPEGASUS |
SEWING MACHINE MFG. MF
Co, LTD!

Cat. No.9672 A November, 1994
© 1994 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

First edition : issued in September 1994 3 KR (1994 9 BRIT)



	ABW-100
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	INSTALLATION COMPONENTS
	LIST

	FABRIC GUIDE MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	FABRIC GUIDE MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	EDGE REGULATOR MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	EDGE REGULATOR MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	STACKING BAR MECHANISM
	LIST

	FABRIC HOLDER MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	FABRIC TENSIONER MECHANISM
	LIST

	STACKER TYPE1 (1)
	LIST

	STACKER TYPE1 (2)
	LIST

	STACKER TYPE1 (3)
	LIST

	STACKER TYPE2 (1)
	LIST

	STACKER TYPE2 (2)
	LIST

	RP DEVICE(1)
	LIST

	RP DEVICE(2)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(1)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(2)
	LIST

	CONTROLLER
	LIST

	ELECTRIC AND PNEUMATIC FITTINGS(1)
	LIST

	ELECTRIC AND PNEUMATIC FITTINGS(2)
	LIST

	ELECTRIC AND PNEUMATIC FITTINGS(3)
	LIST

	DUST COLLECTOR
	LIST

	BACK

